2004FC-118 R16 (01/16) Emerson Climate Technologies SP 10
System Protectors
The ADK is a solid core liquid line filter drier good for
use with CFC, HCFC, and HFC refrigerants.
Features
• Solid copper connections
• High moisture and acid removal capacity
• Corrosion resistant epoxy powder paint finish

Dimensional Data
ADK Core Style Liquid Line Filter Drier
Ordering Information
PCN Description Connection Size
Dimension (in) Weight
(lbs)A B D E F
059874 ADK-032 1/4 SAE 4.38
2.57 1.75 0.51052451 ADK-032S 1/4 ODF 3.83 2.71 0.56
023157 ADK-033 3/8 SAE 4.69
053172 ADK-033S 3/8 ODF 4.03 2.79 0.62
060125 ADK-052 1/4 SAE 4.84
3.03 2.64 1.05060126 ADK-052S 1/4 ODF 4.17 3.48 0.35
060127 ADK-053 3/8 SAE 5.15
060128 ADK-053S 3/8 ODF 4.49 3.25 0.62
060129 ADK-082 1/4 SAE 5.66
3.85 2.64 1.25
060130 ADK-082S 1/4 ODF 4.99 4.29 0.35
060131 ADK-083 3/8 SAE 5.97
060132 ADK-083S 3/8 ODF 5.30 4.07 0.62
060133 ADK-084 1/2 SAE 6.19
060134 ADK-084S 1/2 ODF 5.35 4.09 0.63
059838 ADK-162S 1/4 ODF 5.35 4.66 0.35
4.78 2.64 1.53
059820 ADK-162 1/4 SAE 6.59
059839 ADK-163 3/8 SAE 6.90
060795 ADK-163S 3/8 ODF 6.23 5 0.62
059840 ADK-164 1/2 SAE 7.12
059841 ADK-164S 1/2 ODF 6.28 5.07 0.60
059842 ADK-165 5/8 SAE 7.58
059843 ADK-165S 5/8 ODF 6.55 5.09 0.73
2004FC-118 R16 (01/16) Emerson Climate Technologies SP 11
System Protectors
Ordering Information (cont.)
PCN Description Connection Size Dimension (in) Weight
(lbs)A B D E F
060172 ADK-303 3/8 SAE 9.66
7.54 3.14 3.11
058507 ADK-303S 5/8 ODF 9.01 8.2 0.40
060173 ADK-304 1/2 SAE 9.88
060176 ADK-304S 1/2 ODF 9.10 8.1 0.50
060174 ADK-305 5/8 SAE 10.34
060177 ADK-305S 5/8 ODF 9.32 8.07 0.63
060178 ADK-307S 7/8 ODF 9.90 8.4 0.75
060179 ADK-309S 1-1/8 ODF 10.26 8.44 0.90
060182 ADK-413 3/8 SAE 9.82
7.70 3.64 3.78
060183 ADK-414 1/2 SAE 10.04
060185 ADK-414S 1/2 ODF 9.26 8.26 0.50
060184 ADK-415 5/8 SAE 10.50
060186 ADK-415S 5/8 ODF 9.48 8.23 0.63
060187 ADK-417S 7/8 ODF 10.06 8.56 0.75
060188 ADK-419S 1-1/8 ODF 10.42 8.60 0.91
060190 ADK-757S 7/8 ODF 15.55 14.05 0.75 13.19 3.64 6.53060191 ADK-759S 1-1/8 ODF 15.91 14.10 0.90
2004FC-118 R16 (01/16) Emerson Climate Technologies SP 12
System Protectors
 1 All ratings in accordance with ARI Standard 710-04. 86oF liquid refrigerant temperature          2 Water Capacities are based on:                                       3 20 drops of water = 1 gram = 1 cc
  5oF saturated vapor temperature Equilibrium Point Dryness (EPD) of: